BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 24-01-23-09

In the Matter of CONTRACTING WITH ALLIED UNIVERSAL ELECTRONIC MONITORING US, INC FOR ELECTRONIC MONITORING PRODUCTS AND SERVICES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$600,000 AND DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT

WHEREAS, the Lane County Sheriff's Office manages an Electronic Monitoring Program as an alternative to jail beds; and

WHEREAS, the Allied Universal Electronic Monitoring US, Inc. (Formerly Attenti) provides the equipment and monitoring software for this program and uses pricing through the National Association of Procurement Officials (NASPO); and

WHEREAS, Lane County has a long-standing relationship with Allied Universal and is satisfied with the products and services they provide; and

WHEREAS, Board of County Commissioners approves all contracts in excess of \$150,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County **ORDERS** as follows:

- **1.** Approve the contract with Allied Universal Electronic Monitoring US, Inc. in the amount not to exceed \$600,000 over three years.
- **2.** Delegate authority to the County Administrator to execute the contract.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of January, 2024.

Lăurie Trieger, Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners